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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2051
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2011
STATUS OF BSUP AND IHSDP
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the status of the Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP) and Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) during each of the last two years, State-wise including Karnataka;

(b) whether the Government proposes to review the said scheme; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION(KUMARI SELJA)

(a): State-wise details of projects sanctioned under the Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP) and Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) during each of the last two years across the country including Karnataka are at Annexure-I and Annexure-II respectively.

(b) and (c): The Ministry of Urban Development has appointed M/s Grant-Thornton India Pvt. Ltd. to carryout Mid-term appraisal of the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM), which includes Urban Infrastructure & Governance (UIG), Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP), Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT) and Integrated Housing & Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) components.
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